RESOLUTION NO. 2023-09

A RESOLUTION TO LEVY AD VALOREM TAXES FOR THE COUNTIES OF SHARP AND FULTON, ARKANSAS, FOR THE CITY OF CHEROKEE VILLAGE, ARKANSAS

WHEREAS, governing bodies of the municipalities of the State of Arkansas are required by law to levy ad valorem taxes for personal and real property each year; and, WHEREAS, certain levies are needed to properly finance the operation of the government of the City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHEROKEE VILLAGE, ARKANSAS that the following levies be approved for collection in the year 2024, and copies of this Resolution be sent to the County Clerks and Tax Collectors of Sharp and Fulton Counties, Arkansas.

The 2024 Property Tax Levy for the City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas, shall be as follows:

	REAL ESTATE	PERSONAL PROPERTY
GENERAL FUND	5.0 mills	<u>5.0 mills</u>

Said resolution has been properly introduced and the vote was:

YEAS <u>8</u> NAYS <u>0</u> ABSENT <u>0</u>

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CHEROKEE VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL

day of October, 2023 Approved and adopted this the Approved: S Steven R. Rose, Mayor Attest

Penny Trumpy, City Clerk

FILED Doc I.D: 2023-4761 10/23/2023 02:01 PM VICKIE BISHOP Circuit Clerk FULTON County, AR 1 of



RESOLUTION NO. 2023-09

A RESOLUTION TO LEVY AD VALOREM TAXES FOR THE COUNTIES OF SHARP AND FULTON, ARKANSAS, FOR THE CITY OF CHEROKEE VILLAGE, ARKANSAS

WHEREAS, governing bodies of the municipalities of the State of Arkansas are required by law to levy ad valorem taxes for personal and real property each year; and, WHEREAS, certain levies are needed to properly finance the operation of the government of the City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHEROKEE VILLAGE, ARKANSAS that the following levies be approved for collection in the year 2024, and copies of this Resolution be sent to the County Clerks and Tax Collectors of Sharp and Fulton Counties, Arkansas.

The 2024 Property Tax Levy for the City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas, shall be as follows:

	REAL ESTATE	PERSONAL PROPERTY
GENERAL FUND	<u>5.0 mills</u>	<u>5.0 mills</u>

Said resolution has been properly introduced and the vote was:

YEAS <u>8</u> NAYS <u>0</u> ABSENT <u>0</u>

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CHEROKEE VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL

day of October, 2023 Approved and adopted this the Approved: Steven R. Rose, Mayor Attest: Penny Trumpy, City Clerk



